• Theft or damage reported more than forty-five (45) days* after the date of the incident 

• Theft or damage for which a claim form has not been received within ninety (90) days* from the 
date of the incident 

• Theft or damage for which all required documentation has not been received within three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of the incident 

• Theft or damage from rental transactions that originated in Israel, Jamaica, the Republic of 
Ireland, or Northern Ireland 

• Losses caused by or resulting from a Cyber Incident 

*Not applicable to residents in certain states

[...]

deductible (This means the document(s) in Your insurance policy that lists names, coverages, 
limits, effective dates, and deductibles). 

• Any other documentation required by the Benefit Administrator to substantiate the claim. 

Finally, please note that all remaining documents must be postmarked within three hundred and sixty-
five (365) days* of the theft or damage date or Your claim may be denied.  

*Not applicable to residents of certain states.  

For faster filing, or to learn more about Auto Rental Collision Damage Waiver, visit 
www.eclaimsline.com 

Finalizing Your claim